Technology
High-Speed CMOS:
The Best of Both Worlds
Offers the low power consumption, high noise immunity
of CMOS and the speed and drive capability of LSTTL
By Jan Axelson
An essential step in designing
a logic circuit is deciding

ogy IC devices. This family of logic
elements includes devices that follow
the numbering system and have the
functions and pinouts of TTL. Just
about every function available in
TTL is now available in high -speed
CMOS, including gates, flip -flops,
counters, decoders /encoders and
more. Additionally, HC devices are
available with functions formerly
found only in 4000- series CMOS,
such as the popular 4066 analog
switch (in the HC family, it's the
74HC4066).
Figure 1 shows how HC devices
"match" familiar ICs from other
families. Other functions, such as
the 74HC943 modem chip, are
unique to the HC family.
16 / MODERN ELECTRONICS / November 1988 Say You Saw It In Modern Electronics
VIII E Ó V
November 1988
1A
1B
1Y
2A
2B
2Y
GND
Vcc
4B
4A
4Y
3B
3A
3Y
74HC00 (High-Speed CMOS)
or
74LS00 (LS TTL)
11 /O
10/1
20/I
21/O
2ctrl
3 ctrl
GND
..
Vcc
1 ctrl
4 ctrl
41/0
40'I
30/1
31/0
74HC4066 (High-Speed CMOS)
or
4066 (Metal-Gate CMOS)
Fig. 1. Many HC devices, like the 74HC00 quad NAND gate, follow the same
numbering scheme and pinouts as TTL devices. Others, like the 74HC00 quad
bilateral switch, duplicate functions and pinouts of 4000 -series CMOS devices.
High -speed CMOS has been made
possible through improved manu-
facturing technologies. The tran-
sistors in HC devices use 3- micron
polysilicon gates, rather than the 7-
micron metal gates used in 4000 -se-
ries CMOS. In addition, overlap be-
Table I. HCMOS Mail -Order Sources
All Electronics Corp.
P.O. Box 567
Van Nuys, CA 91408
1- 800 -826 -5432
Digi -Key Corp.